



Product information

Pizza Margherita

Pizza with tomato and cheese, frozen

Article number **1052107**

Weight per unit 505 g Units per carton 8
 Net weight of the filling 4040 g
 Carton large box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Pure pizza indulgence refined with tomato sauce, mozzarella and basil, the ideal base for your own creations



Preparation

cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, tomatoes (24%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (18%), water, vegetable oil (rape seed, olives), salt, baker's yeast, basil, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	848 kJ
Energy	201 kcal
Fat	6,6 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	3,2 g
Carbohydrates	26 g
of this sugar	2,1 g
Roughage	1,6 g
Protein	9,2 g
Salt	1,36 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 2,8 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegetarian



Product information

Pizza Salami

Pizza with cheese and salami, frozen

Article number **1052108**

Weight per unit 475 g Units per carton 8
 Net weight of the filling 3800 g
 Carton large box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Hearty classic with tomato sauce, spicy salami slices, cheese and mozzarella



Preparation

cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomatoes (16%), salami (10%) (pork, bacon, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), dextrose, spices, spice extracts, antioxidants (essence of rosemary, ascorbic acid, sodium ascorbate), glucose syrup, smoke), CHEESE 40%fat in dry matter (9%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (5%), vegetable oil (rape seed, olives), salt, baker's yeast, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	971 kJ
Energy	230 kcal
Fat	8,9 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	4,1 g
Carbohydrates	27 g
of this sugar	1,9 g
Roughage	1,5 g
Protein	11 g
Salt	1,78 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,4 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Pizza Prosciutto

Pizza with cheese and ham, frozen

Article number **1052109**

Weight per unit 495 g Units per carton 8
 Net weight of the filling 3960 g
 Carton large box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Hearty topping of fine prosciutto and mozzarella on a fluffy base with tomato sauce



Preparation

cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomatoes (15%), ham (13%) (pork, water, salt, flavour, stabilisers (diphosphate, triphosphate), antioxidants (ascorbic acid, sodium ascorbate), natural flavour, acidifier Sodium lactate , preservatives sodium nitrite), CHEESE 40% fat in dry matter (8%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (4%), vegetable oil (rape seed, olives), salt, baker's yeast, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	832 kJ
Energy	196 kcal
Fat	5,4 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	2,5 g
Carbohydrates	26 g
of this sugar	1,8 g
Roughage	1,5 g
Protein	11 g
Salt	1,70 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,2 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Phosphate, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Pizza Diavolo

Pizza with cheese, salami and pepperoni, frozen

Article number **1052110**

Weight per unit 510 g Units per carton 8
 Net weight of the filling 4080 g
 Carton large box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Fluffy dough with tomato sauce, spicy salami, red and green chili peppers as a hot topping, rounded off with cheese



Preparation

cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomatoes (15%), salami (8%) (pork, bacon, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), dextrose, spices, spice extracts, antioxidants (essence of rosemary, ascorbic acid, sodium ascorbate), glucose syrup, smoke), CHEESE 40% fat in dry matter (8%), hot peppers (7%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (4%), vegetable oil (rape seed, olives), salt, baker's yeast, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, vinegar, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	902 kJ
Energy	214 kcal
Fat	8,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	3,7 g
Carbohydrates	25 g
of this sugar	1,8 g
Roughage	1,6 g
Protein	9,9 g
Salt	1,78 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,1 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Pizza Tonno

Pizza with cheese and tuna, frozen

Article number **1052111**

Weight per unit 515 g Units per carton 8
Net weight of the filling 4120 g

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Delicious variety – topped with tuna, onions, spring onions and cheese, on a fruity tomato sauce



Preparation

cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomatoes (15%), TUNA (12%), CHEESE 40% fat in dry matter (4%), spring onions (1%), onion (1%), vegetable oil (rape seed, sunflower, olives), salt, baker's yeast, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	861 kJ
Energy	204 kcal
Fat	6,5 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	2,5 g
Carbohydrates	25 g
of this sugar	1,8 g
Roughage	1,5 g
Protein	11 g
Salt	1,59 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Fish

traces possible

Soya

Milk fat content: 3,1 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Pizza Capricciosa

Pizza with cheese, ham, mushrooms and artichokes

Article number **1052112**

Weight per unit 515 g Units per carton 8
 Net weight of the filling 4120 g

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Extra thick crust refined with tomato sauce, generously topped with ham, mushrooms, artichokes and cheese



Preparation

cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomatoes (15%), CHEESE 40% fat in dry matter (8%), ham (6%) (pork, water, salt, flavour, stabilisers (diphosphate, triphosphate), antioxidants (ascorbic acid, sodium ascorbate), natural flavour, acidifier Sodium lactate
 , preservatives sodium nitrite), mushroom (5%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (4%), artichokes (3%), vegetable oil (rape seed, olives), salt, baker's yeast, spring onions, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	787 kJ
Energy	186 kcal
Fat	5,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	2,3 g
Carbohydrates	25 g
of this sugar	1,7 g
Roughage	1,6 g
Protein	9,8 g
Salt	1,49 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,1 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Phosphate, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Pizza Spinaci

Spinach Pizza with Feta Cheese

Article number **1052113**

Weight per unit 525 g Units per carton 8

Net weight of the filling 4200 g

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

A colourful treat with tomato sauce, spinach leaves, feta, bell pepper pieces and onions, rustic and vegetarian



Preparation

Cooking plan: P 0

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomatoes (14%), spinach (11%), feta from sheep and goat's milk 45% fat in dry matter (6%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (6%), pepper (5%), onion, vegetable oil (rape seed, sunflower, olives), salt, baker's yeast, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA, CELERY and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	758 kJ
Energy	179 kcal
Fat	5,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	2,3 g
Carbohydrates	25 g
of this sugar	2,2 g
Roughage	1,8 g
Protein	7,9 g
Salt	1,37 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Celery, Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,1 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Vegetarian



Product information

Small Pizza Margherita

Pizza with tomato and cheese, frozen

Article number **1052114**

Weight per unit	250 g	Units per carton	12
Net weight of the filling	3000 g		
Carton	large box		

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Pure pizza, refined with tomato sauce, mozzarella and basil as a little treat



Preparation

Cooking plan: P 11

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, tomatoes (21%), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (18%), water, vegetable oil (rape seed, olives), salt, baker's yeast, basil, sugar, pre-gelatinised corn starch, baking agent (calcium phosphate, Sodium carbonate), oregano, acidifier citric acid. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	871 kJ
Energy	207 kcal
Fat	6,5 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	3,2 g
Carbohydrates	27 g
of this sugar	2,1 g
Roughage	1,6 g
Protein	9,3 g
Salt	1,39 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 2,8 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegetarian